PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5055581

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032487 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE: ASIA SOURCING AND COMMUNICATIONS USA, INC					
						504789379	504789379
		CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name	Execution Date				
VINCENT CARRUBBA			03/19/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	ASIA SOU	IRCING & COMMUNICATIONS USA IN	IC.				
Street Address:	39 WESTMORELAND AVENUE						
Internal Address:	UNIT 112 & B09						
City:	WHITE PLAINS						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	10606						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	292	485601					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		3)596-9802					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(70 e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	70) e sent to th provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	70) The sent to th provided; if 703	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(70 be sent to th provided; if 703 lega	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35969801					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(70 e sent to th provided; if 703 leg. KR	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35969801 al@krameramado.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(70 pe sent to th provided; if 703 leg KR 330	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35969801 al@krameramado.com AMER & AMADO, P.C.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(70 provided; if 703 leg KR 330 3RI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35969801 al@krameramado.com AMER & AMADO, P.C. D JOHN CARLYLE STREET					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(70 provided; if 703 leg KR 330 3RI ALI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35969801 al@krameramado.com AMER & AMADO, P.C. D JOHN CARLYLE STREET D FLOOR					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(70 provided; if 703 leg KR 330 3RI ALI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35969801 al@krameramado.com AMER & AMADO, P.C. JOHN CARLYLE STREET D FLOOR EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(70 provided; if 703 leg KR 330 3RI ALI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35969801 al@krameramado.com AMER & AMADO, P.C. D JOHN CARLYLE STREET D FLOOR EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 ASC 3001-D					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(70 provided; if 703 leg KR 330 3RI ALI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35969801 al@krameramado.com AMER & AMADO, P.C. D JOHN CARLYLE STREET D FLOOR EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 ASC 3001-D RONITA FLEMING					

source=ASC3001-D Assignment VC with Date#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=ASC Name Change USPTO. EPAS#page1.tif source=ASC Name Change USPTO. EPAS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046409 FRAME: 0187

502731260 03/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2777866

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASS	SIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
/INCENT CARRUBBA				03/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AS&C-U	JSA, INC.			
Street Address:	39 WES	STMORELAND	AVENUE		
Internal Address:	UNIT 1	12 & B09			
City:	WHITE	PLAINS			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10606				
Property Type	;		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	;	I 29485601	Number		
Property Type Application Number:	•		Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	29485601	Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	29485601 (703)519-9802		unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	DATA be sent to	29485601 (703)519-9802		unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to	29485601 (703)519-9802 the e-mail add 703-519-9801 mail@krameram	Iress first; if that is nado.com	unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to	29485601 (703)519-9802 the e-mail add 703-519-9801 mail@krameram KRAMER & AM	Iress first; if that is nado.com ADO, P.C.	unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to	29485601 (703)519-9802 the e-mail add 703-519-9801 mail@krameram KRAMER & AM 330 JOHN CAR	Iress first; if that is nado.com ADO, P.C.	unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to	29485601 (703)519-9802 the e-mail add 703-519-9801 mail@krameram KRAMER & AM 330 JOHN CAR 3RD FLOOR	Iress first; if that is nado.com ADO, P.C. LYLE STREET	unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to	29485601 (703)519-9802 the e-mail add 703-519-9801 mail@krameram KRAMER & AM 330 JOHN CAR 3RD FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, V	Iress first; if that is nado.com ADO, P.C. LYLE STREET VIRGINIA 22314	unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to : IUMBER:	29485601 (703)519-9802 the e-mail add 703-519-9801 mail@krameram KRAMER & AM 330 JOHN CAR 3RD FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, V ASC 3001	Iress first; if that is nado.com ADO, P.C. LYLE STREET VIRGINIA 22314 I-D	unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to : IUMBER:	29485601 (703)519-9802 the e-mail add 703-519-9801 mail@krameram KRAMER & AM 330 JOHN CAR 3RD FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, V ASC 3001 LEILANI F	Iress first; if that is nado.com ADO, P.C. LYLE STREET VIRGINIA 22314 I-D P. LEGASPI	unsucces	sful, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to : IUMBER:	29485601 (703)519-9802 the e-mail add 703-519-9801 mail@krameram KRAMER & AM 330 JOHN CAR 3RD FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, V ASC 3001	Iress first; if that is nado.com ADO, P.C. LYLE STREET VIRGINIA 22314 I-D P. LEGASPI . Legaspi/	unsucces	sful, it will be sent v

Whereas, I, Vincent CARRUBBA hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a SQUARE BALUSTER CONNECTOR [X] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on March 20, 2014

Application

Number

February 22, 2018

29/485,601

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and

Asia Sourcing & Communications USA Inc.

Whereas, AS&C-USA, Inc., herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is 39 Westmoreland Avenue, Unit 112 & B09, White Plains, NY 10606 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.

EXECUTED on the date as below written, at

Vincent CARRUBBA

Date March 19, 2014

PATENT REEL: 046409 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 07/18/2018